

S226596

20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE)	Case No. _____
)	
)	Related Appeal Case Nos.
HECTOR MARTINEZ,)	D066705, D058929
)	
On Habeas Corpus.)	Superior Court Case No.
)	SCD224457
_____)	

FROM THE JUDGMENT OF THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, THE HONORABLE ROBERT O'NEILL, JUDGE PRESIDING

PETITION FOR REVIEW

SUPREME COURT
FILED

JUN 16 2015

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

MARILEE MARSHALL

Attorney at Law

State Bar No. 101046

MARILEE MARSHALL & ASSOCIATES

595 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 324

Pasadena, CA 91101

(626) 564-1136

Attorney for Petitioner, Hector Martinez

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PETITION FOR REVIEW 1

QUESTION PRESENTED 1

NECESSITY FOR REVIEW 2

PROCEDURAL STATEMENT 3

FACTUAL STATEMENT 6

 A. Prosecution Evidence 6

 B. Defense Evidence 14

ARGUMENT:

 PURSUANT TO THIS COURT’S RECENT DECISION IN
 CHIU, PETITIONER WAS WRONGFULLY CONVICTED
 OF FIRST DEGREE MURDER UNDER A LEGALLY
 ERRONEOUS NATURAL AND PROBABLE CONSEQUENCES
 ALTERNATIVE THEORY OF LIABILITY AND HIS FIRST
 DEGREE MURDER CONVICTION SHOULD NOW BE SET
 ASIDE 15

 A. Introduction 15

 B. *Chiu* Holds That No One May Be Convicted Of First Degree
 Murder Under A Natural And Probable Consequences
 Theory Of Liability 18

 C. *Chiu* Requires Reversal Of Petitioner’s Conviction 21

CONCLUSION 23

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Chapman v. California (1967) 386 U.S. 18 [87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705] 23

Duncan v. Henry (1995) 513 U.S. 364 [115 S.Ct. 887, 130 L.Ed.2d 865] 2

Fiore v. White (2001) 531 U.S. 225 [121 S.Ct. 712, 148 L.Ed.2d 629] 22

Schirro v. Summerlin (2004) 542 U.S. 348 [124 S.Ct. 2519, 159 L.Ed.2d 442] 23

STATE CASES

People v. Beeman (1984) 35 Cal.3d 547 18

People v. Chiu (2014) 59 Cal.4th 155 passim

People v. Green (1970) 27 Cal.3d 1 21

People v. Guiton (1993) 4 Cal.4th 1116 21

People v. Medina (2009) 46 Cal.4th 913 18

People v. Prettyman (1996) 14 Cal.4th 248 18

STATE STATUTES

Pen. Code § 31 5

Pen. Code § 187. 3, 20

Pen. Code § 245. 3

Pen. Code § 186.22 4

Pen. Code § 12022. 3

Pen. Code § 12022.53. 3

Pen. Code § 1181 4

Welf. & Inst. Code, § 707 3

MISCELLANEOUS

CALCRIM No. 403 20
